Name

Cletis Rose

Johna Eldridge
Pierce Richardson
Samantha Shaffer
Shannon Young
Tamera Moncier
Tanner Kleppe
Traci Wright

Current Dept
District Courts Admin
Tax Assessor

District Attorney
District Attorney

Jail Operations

Tax Assessor

Jail Operations

Jail Operations

Dept ID
2501
3101
3501
3501
5030
3101
5030
5030

Current Title

Court Officer

Vehicle Registration Clerk
Chief Misdemeanor Prosecutor
Chief Misdemeanor Prosecutor
Jail Sergeant

Vehicle Reg Clerk - NTTA
Detention Officer

Detention Officer

Crnt Salary
$82,114
$ 36,958
$ 100,739
$ 100,739
$ 91,086
$ 38,211
$ 67,788
$ 59,231

Grade
555
530
584
584
556
530
552
552

COMMISSIONERS COURT
PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

August 4, 2025

New Dept

County Court at Law VII
Tax Assessor

District Attorney

District Attorney

Jail Operations

Tax Assessor

Jail Operations

Jail Operations

Dept #
2070
3101
3501
3501
5030
3101
5030
5030

New Title

Court Officer
Account/Office Clerk
Felony Prosecutor

Felony Prosecutor
Lieutenant - Jail/Housing
Vehicle Registration Clerk IT
Jail Sergeant

Detention Officer

New Salary
$82,114
$ 43,308
$ 108,798
$ 108,798
$ 104,749
$ 40,007
$ 77,956
$ 59,231

New Grade
555
532
585
585
570
531
556
552

Min?
YES
YES
YES

YES

% chg
0%
17%
8%
8%
15%
5%
15%
0%

Effective Date
8/4/2025
8/4/2025
8/4/2025
8/4/2025
8/4/2025
8/4/2025
8/4/2025
8/4/2025

Notes

HR Preapproval; Lateral
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Lateral



