COMMISSIONERS COURT PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

August 4, 2025

Name	Current Dept	Dept ID	Current Title	Crnt Salary	Grade	New Dept	Dept #	New Title	New Salary	New Grade	Min?	% chg	Effective Date	Notes
Cletis Rose	District Courts Admin	2501	Court Officer	\$ 82,114	555	County Court at Law VII	2070	Court Officer	\$ 82,114	555		0%	8/4/2025	HR Preapproval; Lateral
Johna Eldridge	Tax Assessor	3101	Vehicle Registration Clerk	\$ 36,958	530	Tax Assessor	3101	Account/Office Clerk	\$ 43,308	532	YES	17%	8/4/2025	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Pierce Richardson	District Attorney	3501	Chief Misdemeanor Prosecutor	\$ 100,739	584	District Attorney	3501	Felony Prosecutor	\$ 108,798	585	YES	8%	8/4/2025	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Samantha Shaffer	District Attorney	3501	Chief Misdemeanor Prosecutor	\$ 100,739	584	District Attorney	3501	Felony Prosecutor	\$ 108,798	585	YES	8%	8/4/2025	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Shannon Young	Jail Operations	5030	Jail Sergeant	\$ 91,086	556	Jail Operations	5030	Lieutenant - Jail/Housing	\$ 104,749	570		15%	8/4/2025	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Tamera Moncier	Tax Assessor	3101	Vehicle Reg Clerk - NTTA	\$ 38,211	530	Tax Assessor	3101	Vehicle Registration Clerk II	\$ 40,007	531	YES	5%	8/4/2025	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Tanner Kleppe	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 67,788	552	Jail Operations	5030	Jail Sergeant	\$ 77,956	556		15%	8/4/2025	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Traci Wright	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 59,231	552	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 59,231	552		0%	8/4/2025	HR Preapproval; Lateral